
L-1762-BH-02

O W N E R ' S  M A N U A L

For the latest product updates and setup tips:

Visit us on the web!
www.brinly.com

MODEL:

PA-40 BH

PA-48 BH

Important:  This manual contains information for the safety of 

persons and property.  Read it carefully before assembly and 

operation of the equipment!

Assembly

Installation

Operation

Repair Parts
For use with Riders 

and Lawn/Garden Tractors

L A W N  A E R A T O R













L-1762-BH-02

24
Flat Washer, 5/16"

Qty. 4

32
Nylon Lock Nut, 5/16"

Qty. 3Qty. 1
Hex Bolt, 5/16" x 1-1/4"

29
Carriage Bolt, 5/16" x 2-1/4"

Qty. 2

21

17
Hitch Pin, 1/2" x 2-1/2"

Qty. 1

7.

Figure 4. 17 29

18

32

21
32

 2

 7

29

HEX BOLT BETWEEN TWO 
CARRIAGE BOLTS (29).

 2

 721

18
Hairpin Cotter, 1/8"

Qty. 1

Figure 5.

NOTE: Center Tube
Assembly (13) shown.

15
Nylon Bearing, 3/4" I.D.

Qty. 2

28
Lock Nut, 5/16"

Qty. 4

20
Hex Head Bolt, 5/16" x 3/4"

Qty. 4

NOTE: Not used on
PA-40.

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

9

15

13 28

15

20
24



L-1762-BH-028.

Figure 6.

15

26
13

 5

26
10

12
26

11

19

32

12

14

IMPORTANT: Make sure Nylon 
Bearings (15) are inside Tube Assemblies. 
See Fig. 5

26

One or Two Mach. Bushings

Left 
Side 

Right 
Side 

14
Handle Grip, 1/4" x 1-1/2"

Qty. 1

(NOT TO SCALE)

26
Mach. Bushing, 3/4"

Qty. 6

32
Nylon Lock Nut, 5/16"

Qty. 1

NOTE: Make sure Axle Assembly and 
Lift Handle Assembly are pointing to 
the rear.

19
Hex Bolt, 5/16" x 1-1/2"

Qty. 1

Figure 7.

Left 
Side 

Right 
Side 



L-1762-BH-029.

      Figure 7.

30
25

25
22

16

11

23 30

IMPORTANT: Make sure offset is to the inside of 
           Aerator.

32

27

Figure 8.

To Tractor

Adjustment bolts

Adjust this Surface
to approximate 
level.

27
Transport Lock Pin

Qty. 1

32
Nylon Lock Nut, 5/16"

Qty. 1

22
Hex Bolt, 5/8" x 4"

Qty. 1

30
Hex Nut, 5/8"

Qty. 2

23

Lock Washer, 5/8"

Qty. 1

25
Flat Washer, 5/8"

Qty. 2




